GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:115
ANSWERED ON:23.07.2001

NATIONAL FREQUENCY ALLOCATION PLAN
A. VENKATESH NAIK;ASHOK NAMDEORAO MOHOL;RAMSHETH THAKUR

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have set up any Committee to review the National Frequency Allocation Plan (NFAP), 2000;
(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which the Committee is likely to submit its report?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS (SHRI TAPAN SIKDAR)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The Committee, comprising of representatives from government and private sectors and Telecom Regulatory Authority of India, has been established to review the National Frequency Allocation Plan (NFAP)-2000. Proposals have been invited from all interested entities in the government and private sectors for consideration by the Committee to review NFAP-2000 in line with Radio Regulations of the International Telecommunication Union.

(c) The Committee is likely to submit its report in October 2001.
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